

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 011679
Date 13 January 2016

Income from Council Car Park and Parking Enforcement

Request:

1. Which single council run car park in your council area achieved the highest income in the 2014/15 financial year. Please give the name and address of the car park

[Civic Centre Car Park, North Street, Wolverhampton](#)

What the total income from it was to the council last year?

[£654,112](#)

How many parking spaces are in that car park?

[Spaces - 374](#) [Disabled Bays - 21](#)

2. Which single street in your council area has produced the highest income from parking enforcement (income from just fines) in the 2014/2015 financial year?

[Red Lion Street](#)

Please provide details of the number of tickets issued

[963](#)

The income to the council of motorists paying parking enforcement fines in this single street in the 2014/15 financial year.

[£23,467.00](#)